RD001204-0814
Overview
The World of Sensors (WoS) Design Board, a complete and easy-to-use development platform
for Zilog’s series of Mini-Z™ stamp modules, is designed to provide engineers, students and
enthusiasts a simple-to-use platform for developing prototypes and projects incorporating mul-
tiple sensors. These sensors range from simple weather terminals to robotics. Engineered to
capitalize on the advanced functionality of Zilog’s series of Mini-Z modules, the WoS Design
Board showcases the interaction of these sensors independent of the module being used,

World of Sensors Design Board
Reference Design
Ordering Information
The World of Sensors Design Board can be purchased from the Zilog Store – simply click
the Store Product IDs listed in Table 15.
Kit Contents
The World Of Sensors Design Board (Zilog part number Z16F28WS100MODG) is com-
prised of the following two items; Mini-Z modules are sold separately.
• World Of Sensors Design Board
• USB cable (A to Mini-B Male)
The World Of Sensors Design Kit (Zilog part number Z16F28WS100KITG) includes
everything you need to start working with your Board right out of the box, including the
following items:
• World of Sensors Design Board
• Mini-Z ZNEO Module
• USB Smart Cable
• Mini-Z to Smart Debug Cable adapter
• USB cable (A to Mini-B Male)
• DIP Extractor
Table 15. World of Sensors Design Board Ordering Information
Part Number Description Store Product ID
Z16F28WS100ZRDG World of Sensors Design Board RD10018
Z16F28WS100KITG World of Sensors Design Kit RD10019
Z16F2800100MODG Mini-Z ZNEO 28-Pin Module RD10002
Z16F28WF100MODG Mini-Z WLAN 28-Pin Module RD10003
Z16F28ZP100MODG Mini-Z Z-PAN 28-Pin Module RD10008
Z16F28ZP100KITG Mini-Z Z-PAN SSR Kit RD10009
RD001204-0814  Page 17 of 44